



LUDHIANA STOCK AND CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN:- U67120PB1981PLC004696

Feroze Gandhi Market, Ludhiana

NOTICE

Corrigendum to Annual Report of Ludhiana Stock and Capital Limited for the Financial year 2017-2018 for the attention of the Shareholders of the company.

The shareholders of Ludhiana Stock and Capital Limited are requested to note the corrections as appearing hereunder with respect to and in connection with the Annual Report of the Company for the Financial year 2017-18 as dispatched to its Members/Shareholders on the 24th August, 2018.

On page number 44 of the Annual Report :

In Consolidated Balance sheet as at 31st March 2018, the figure of a) Current Investments under the heading 2. Current Assets for the previous year i.e. as at 31.03.2017 be read as Rs. 5,97,98,749 instead of Rs. 55,97,98,749. Consequently the figures for the sub-totals of current assets be read as Rs. 2,51,19,32,187 and Total of Assets be read as 2,732,481,620.

The Corrigendum is available on the website of the company viz. www.lse.co.in. This corrigendum should be read in conjunction with the printed annual report 2017-18. We sincerely regret the inconvenience caused in this matter.

FOR LUDHIANA STOCK AND CAPITAL LIMITED

Sd/-

Jaspal Singh

Vice Chairperson

Place : Ludhiana

Dated: 10.09.2018